Hydraulic Steering System
For Outboard Engine
Seafirst Engineering Co
137, Tekeunobaell-ro, Jillye-myeon, Gimhae-si,
Gyeongsangnam-do, Korea
Tel : 82 55 338 1640 Fax : 82 55 338 1641
Manual Version : SCSM-700H-Ver.1

Cylinder based on SOC 3822W-7 type
(5)
Order Guide
2. General Order Guide
System Application
Wheel
Turns
Components Model Q’ty Remark
Any above
200hp
of all brands
6.5 Cylinder
Helm Pump
Hose
Oil
Accessories kit
SOC 3822H-W7
NSH 025
NH 06-SS-07
SF OIL 15
OAK-300
1
1
2
2
1
MO 700H
Package Kit
System Application
Wheel
Turns
Components Model Q’ty Remark
Up to 700HP 6.5 Cylinder
Helm Pump
Hose
Oil
Accessories kit
Tie Bar
SOC 3822H-W7
NSH 025
NH 06-SS-07
SF OIL 15
OAK-300
3822-TBA-1-2
1
1
2
2
1
1
MO 700HT1-W7
Package Kit
System Application
Wheel
Turns
Components Model Q’ty Remark
Up to 1400HP 10.8 Cylinder
Helm Pump
Hose
Hose
Hose Coupling
T fitting
Oil
Accessories kit
Tie Bar
SOC 3822H-W7
NSH 030
NH 06-SS-07
NH 06-SS-04
C3520149
HTO14NNS
SF OIL 15
OAK-300
3822-TBK-2-2

2-2) MO 700HT1-W7 - Twin engine, Single Cylinder
2-3) MO 700HT2-W7 - Twin engine, Two Cylinder
Order Guide
(6)
1. HELM PUMP
1-1) : SPECIFICATION & FUNCTION
Installation – Helm Pump
(7)
Model
Displacement
Lock valve Steering Wheel
cc / rev cu.in / rev
NSH 018 18 1.09
Built-in
Min Dia 260mm
NSH 022 22 1.34 Min Dia 350mm
NSH 025 25 1.52 Min Dia 350mm
NSH 030 30 1.83 Min Dia 350mm
NSH 037 37 2.26 Min Dia 395mm
NSH 044 44 2.68 Min Dia 395mm
• Maximum durability
• 3 ball bearings supporting the rotar, which  make the helm pump be used for heavy duty use.
• SS 304 shaft
• At factory, the  two ports on the rear are blocked tightly with black plugs while the two ports are blocked
loosely with red plugs for an easy open to connect hydraulic hose fittings.
• Fixed displacement
• Lock Valve Inbuilt
• Mounting Hardware and steering wheel mounting hardware supplied as standard
• Interconnecting ports (black plugs) for dual stations of steering .
• Common dash hole mount for easy replacement with other brand
67
6
7
PF 1/4(O-Ring Sealing)
CONNECTED TO UPPER
HELM PUMP OR EXPANSION TANK
PF 1/4(O-Ring Sealing)
CONNECTED TO LOWER
HELM PUMP
76
PF 1/4(O-Ring Sealing)
CONNECTED TO
CYLINDER
COLOR : RED
M6P1
max. 36mm
ø
1
1
3
106.42.1
FILLER PORT
PF 1/4
3/16 KEY
UNF 5/8 - 18
TAPER 1/12
10.623
160 46.8
53.6
ø19